

793 5 DI 458 / Ba

N. V. 5

15M-2-40 (4047)
N.S. 815-11-5

ATTESTATION FORM

FOR MEN OF THE ROYAL CANADIAN NAVAL VOLUNTEER RESERVE ANADIAN

	MANENT ADDRESS		RELIGION
Kentville; N. S:			
DATE OF BIRTH	PLACE OF BIRTH	NAN	ME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
29th May, 1919.	Town Middleton County Annapolis Province N. S.	New	s. Julia Turner, (Mother Minas, ngs Co., N. S.

PERSONAL DESCRIPTION ON ENROLMENT

7		The state of the s	EYES		wounds, scars, marks mark					
Deflated3	6분 7분		Brown	Fair	mark Birth/on right ey					
OLMENT	RATING ENR	OLLING FOR	TRAD	E OR CALLIN	NG AND IN WHOSE EMPLOY					
, 1940.	Victuall Probatio	ing ner (Ten	The second secon	rk						
2	Mean	Joeflated 37½ Mean RATING ENR 1940 Victuall Probatio	Acan S72 Acan RATING ENROLLING FOR Victualling Probationer (Ten	Acan 37½ LMENT RATING ENROLLING FOR TRAD , 1940. Victualling Cle Probationer (Temp)	Joeflated 37½ Mean 37½ LMENT RATING ENROLLING FOR TRADE OR CALLING 1940. Victualling Clerk					

DECLARATION TO BE MADE BY APPLICANT

I hereby declare as follows:-

(B)

- (1) That I am a British Subject domiciled in Canada.
- (2) That I am desirous of being enrolled as a member of the Royal Canadian Naval Volunteer Reserve Force, and that I accept and agree to abide by the rules of the said Force.
 - (3) That * (a) I have never served, and am not serving in any Naval, Military, Reserve, or Territorial Force.
 - * (b) I served in ______ for the period shown, and attach my record of service, in corroboration of this statement.

* Cross out Clause not applicable.

SERVED IN	RANK	FROM	то
6	NIL		Personnel Records Division.
	e never been rejected from a ars contained above are corre	ny of His Majesty's Act and true according	

(5) On being enrolled as a member of the Special Service Division Royal Canadian Naval Volunteer Reserve, I undertake and bind myself:-(a) To serve from the date thereof for three consecutive years, being subject to the provisions of the Naval Service Act, and of the Regulations made in pursuance thereof for the government of the Royal Canadian Naval Volunteer Reserve, and to the customs and usages of His Majesty's Canadian Naval Service. (b) To report for active service if called upon in time of war or emergency, and, if called into active service, to serve ashore or afloat as may be directed, according to where my services are required. (c) To keep in good repair and condition the articles of uniform and any articles of outfit which may be issued to me and to return them to the nearest Divisional Commanding Officer or to Training Headquarters prior to my discharge or when required so to do by any authorized person, or to pay compensation for any loss or damage thereto other than fair wear and tear; and also not to wear such uniform or outfit (which is and remains the property of the Crown) except when on naval duty. day of June, 1940 Signature of applicant. (C) CERTIFICATE OF DIVISIONAL COMMANDING OFFICER I hereby certify that all the foregoing statements were made by the volunteer above named, in my presence, and that he has made and signed the above declaration in my presence on this 28th Signature of Commanding Officer. Lieutenant, R.C.N.V.R. OATH OF ALLEGIANCE (D) I Lawrence Fairn Chipman do sincerely promise and swear (or solemnly declare) that I will be faithful and bear true allegiance to His Britannic Majesty, His heirs and successors according to law. Signature of Applicant Rank Lieutenant, R.C.N.V.R. Date 28th June, 1940. The Oath of Allegiance may be administered by a Commissioned Officer of the Naval Service.

(E) CERTIFICATE OF DIVISIONAL COMMANDING OFFICER

Lawrence Fairn Chipman having been duly enrolled to serve in the Royal Canadian Naval Volunteer Reserve Force, I have caused his name and every prescribed particular to be recorded in the Record Book of the Special Service Division of the R.C.N.V.R.

Commanding Officer.
Commander, R.C.N.

i. the

NOTE.—This form when completed and when the particulars on it have been noted in the Divisional Commanding Officer's Record Book, is to be forwarded to Headquarters, Ottawa, for custody.

The Certificate of medical examination, B-207, and certificates of previous service are to be sent to Headquarters, Ottawa, with this form.

Certificates of previous service will be returned after they have been examined at Headquarters, Ottawa.

property and the second different and the property of the second and the second a

TRUE COPY

183.C-388

OF THE

CERTIFICATE of the SERVICE of

Lawrence Fairm CHIPMAN

in the Royal Canadian Naval Volunteer Reserve

Tra	aining Headquarter	s	R.C.N	.V.R. Division	15	Official Number 125456,
7	alifax		Speci	al ler	rice	<i>"</i>
Date of Birth Place of Resid Trade brough Religion	dence Ken	leton, le Clark Baki	Ennafolis la, B.	E, hova	Sen	Name and Address of Nearest Relative or Friend (in pencil) And July Rev. Anna Co. Dank
Can Swim:—		te	0 -0 1 1 20 10	19 S	ignature.	
	P.S.T. () Da	te		19 S	ignature.	- 1
	PARTICULARS	OF SERVICE			MED	ALS, DECORATIONS, etc.
Date of Actual Volunteering	Date of Enrolment or Re-enrolment	Period Volunteered for	Rating on Enrolment or Re-enrolment	D:	ate of Present	Nature of Decoration
		1 77	PERSONAL	DESCRIPTION		
On re-enrolment—12	years' Service	Height Feet Inche				mplexion MARKS, WOUNDS, SCARS Fair Buth hash majet ey
	TRANSFER BETW	EEN DIVISION	ıs		TRA	ANSFER—LISTS A AND B
From		То	Date	List	Date	Authority

NAVAL TRAINING and ACTIVE SERVICE

Ladacona Venture Stadacona Stadacona Stadacona			2 July 41 25 Cet 41 1 She 41 29 July 2	30 June 41 24 Ret 41 30 hor 41 28 heb 42 30 Chlyr 30 June 42	# - 11 to 1
Stadarona Venture Hadarona			> Med 41 1 July 41 25 Cet 41 1 Che 41 29 Med 42 1 May 42	30 June 41 30 June 41 30 Geff 42 30 Geff 42 30 June 42	I commend to he lay hel Lintenan
Stadarona Venture Hadarona			> Med 41 1 July 41 25 Cet 41 1 Che 41 29 Med 42 1 May 42	30 June 41 30 June 41 30 Geff 42 30 Geff 42 30 June 42	I commend to he lay hel Lintenan
Stadarona Venture Hadarona			> Med 41 1 July 41 25 Cet 41 1 Che 41 29 Med 42 1 May 42	30 June 41 30 June 41 30 Chef 42 30 Chef 42 30 June 42	I commend to he lay hel Lintenan
Stadarona Venture Hadarona		 	1 July 41 25 Oct 41 1 Clar 41 29 July 42 1 May 42	24 QT 41 30 hor 41 28 heb 42 30 Cfl42 30 June 42	I convited to the
Venture Ladarona		 	25 Cet 41 1 Clas 41 29 hely 2 1 May 42	30 hor 41 28 heb 42 30 Chlyr 30 June 42	I convited to he lay but Lintenan
Venture Ladarona		 	25 Cet 41 1 Clas 41 29 hely 2 1 May 42	30 hor 41 28 heb 42 30 Chlyr 30 June 42	I convited to he lay but Lintenan
Venture Ladarona		<u> </u>	1 lbe 41 29 hel 42 1 hogy	30 Chlyr 30 Chlyr 30 June 42	Pay hel Linteran
Stataina		<u> </u>	29 helyr Mayyr	30 Chlyr 30 Junyr	Pay hel Linteran
Aladainis		<u> </u>	may yr		Pay hel Linteran
Thatasara		5y . P.O.O.W	1 1		Pay hel Linteran
		5y . P.O.O.W	1 1		Pay hel Linteran
	.ou angië		33090		PS P
ed something	onu tangid	or	23191	mix (C) (7.84
-de-avex			3(3)91	50 - 10 - 10 A A A A A A	
e dia mayar a De-					Six
roll departs					
	may ()	70 46.08			DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF
On the state of the state of the state of					
					9500
Wounds Received in Action, H	lurt Certificates, Merito	rious Service, Spe	cial Recommenda	tions, Prizes or ot	her Grants
te		Details			Captain's Signature
THY Passed S.	election Box	rdand re	commen	led for	
				12	
1. A	by commiss	con as lay	barrasie se	20	
Leulessan	it, K.C.n.	V.R.			
					+
		and the same they			Desperation to the second
	te THV Passed Stanforn Lieutessan	Tyv Passed Selection Box temporary commiss Lieutessant, R.C. n. 7	T 4 V Passed Selection Board and retemposary commission as Pay Lieuterant, R.C. n. V.R.	THE Passed Selection Board and recommended temporary commission as Paymenter de Lieuterant, R.C. n. V.R.	THE Passed Selection Board and recommended for temporary commission as Paymenter Sel

NAVAL TRAINING and ACTIVE SERVICE

Year	SHIP OR ESTA	ABLISHMENT	NON-SUB I	RATE	RATING	FROM	то	CAUSE OF DISCHARG
	_p V	1112						n=W
								1000
					- 1			
,								
			8					
	······································							
4. 1. 101	EXAMINATI	IONS, NOTATIONS	, QUALIFICAT	ions			RECORD OF	RATING
Date		Particulars		Captain's	Signature	Rated	Date	Authority for Advancem or Reason for Disrating t stated
n	1	1011	10/					I CAN SILO
9 lie	40 Ise	und n. td.	and all					
9 Tusy	41 Pas	and those	Gr 5/V/					
18 hor	41 Pos	ud loop for	V. C.P.O.					
1 July	42 Rai	ted by P.O.	64 (281)					
10								
				2				
	***************************************		,	19				
\				100				
\								

SECOND CLASS	FOR CONI	DUCT	CHARACTER, A	BILITY IN RATING ON CO	MPLETION OF TRAIN	ING, DISCHARGE FRO
(Inclusi	ve Dates)	1		ERVICE, AND ANNUALLY,		
From		То	Character	Efficiency in Rating Noting Substantive Rating in Brackets	Date	Captain's Signatur
			VA	Super (V.A)	3/ De 40	
			14	Supr (2.VA)	31Dec 41	
			VE	July U. PAtr		
		*	110	1 / 11 PAL	31 De 42	
			V 4.	sup (39.1.0819)	24 Jan 43.	
R.C.	N.V.R. Good Servici	E BADGES				
Date G.S. or G.C.	B. 1st, 2nd, B. 3rd	Granted, Deprived, Restored	-			
G,C,	D. Srd	restored				
						1
	- 100					
		- Mesu				
				* 1		
					(d	
	FORFEITED	of Days				
Date P. D.C C.P. or W.T	Awarde					
W.T	•					
	1					

.....

.....

1 2 3/ 5 6	7 8 9 10	11	12	13	14 15 16 17 18	19 20	21 22 2	23 24	25	26	27	28 29	30 3	1 32	33 34	35 3	6 37
0-13570	OFFICIAL NUMBER	NAME	CHI (Surn	PMAN	-	Lawren	nce Fairn	· Ex-	V-,	25	156	OFFI	CIAL NU	MBER O	135	70 ^U .	I.C.
Ship or Establishment	Rating	Day	From Month		Remarks		Character	Efficiency	Day		h Year			Qualif		Re-Qu Day Mo	
H.M.C.S. Naden "" H.M.C.S. Chatham	P/Pay.Sb.Lt.T. Pay.Sb.Lt.T. Pay.Lieut. T. """"	2	2 4	43 43 43	addl. for trng. ar per Appt. 14-4-43 Per Appt. 25.2.44	nd dispos)-Prop	oted : 27-	rom 1-43	S.P	.0. (.N. V.	25456				
H.M.C.S. Chatham "Stadacona """ """	Lieut. (S) T.	25 22 12 24	2 3 4	45 45 45	addl. for disposal Memo. 15-3-45 addl. for discharg	L-Appt8	30-4-45		Appt	t. 20	0-1-4	15					
DISCHARGED	Lieut. (S) T	8	5	45	"Medically Unfit" I	Per Sub.	of 12-5	45									
														General 1	REMARKS		
												Mr 16	s. Ma Clar	oss sen rjorie emont R	t to V Bertha	a Chipm	
												Memor Mr	ial C	48, Mas ross se ch. D. le, Box	nt to Turner	Mother	4-10-4
														ounty,			45.
														ace for			
												alk	and S	3. p. 1.3.2	, Kant	Lille,	n.S.
								RVICE I				SERV		CLASS N	0. 167	7281 is	lsued.
							DATE OF	- Бјатн Гр	LACEL	SIVIL	DCC	U BELLIE	DIPERM	RESIDENCE	enyl čan	. RANK	RATE RO
							29 5	19 /	4	RK	R	0 60 /	X10.	RESIDENCE P	ERW DIV.	A B	R RANK
							DY. 44	DATE 0. YR. 1 1 43 2	DY. M	Q. Y	R. CA	R	OY. MO.	YR.	ESTAB.		R RATE RANK
						,	SENIO	रा प्	TR.	NON-		M 51.	7	2.74	CODED	CHEC	KED
							25 01	14/	3]	21.				3 9	DUL, F		- may-year

		FFICIAL NUMBER	FILE NUM	3ER	103-C-3	88 0-1	3570	OFF	CIAL NUMBER	÷ .	
NAME	CHIPMAN (Surname)			nce Fairn	:	7	TE OF BIRTH	1 1 00 Trans		Dens	
			(Given Nan	nes)	\$.) - 16° 4 -	4 3 St				
PLACE OF BIRTH		1s, N.S.			OCCUPATION	· · · · · · ·				·····	
RELIGION	Baptist	4 . 1	OUCATION					- : :	······································		
RESIDENCE AT T	IME OF ENLISTMENT: Street and N ENGAGEMENTS	o. Kentvil	/t		Town			Province, etc/	\2		
Date (in figures)				1	DESCRIPTION	15		Alla Steel	REVIOUS SERVICE Rank	≥ Date	
Day Month Year	Period	Heig	ht Hair	Eyes	Complexion	Marks or S	Scars	Served in	or Rating	From	To
25 1 43	Hostilities Only							R.C.N.V.R.		28-6-	24-1-
					5.5					40	43
					\$ 16		•		1.727		
NEXT OF KIN. RI	ELATIONSHIP (in pencil)	Wife		***************************************	NAME (in penci	mes. Ma	yoric	Gertha 6	hipman	٨,,,	
ADDRESS (in penci): Street and No.	of 132"			Town		rille	Province, etc	7,2	1: 15	11.45
	ASPS, HURT CERTIFICATES, PRIZE MONEY					EXAMINATIONS, CERTIF		n e	Chang	e of da	ldress
Date (in figures) Day Month Year	Particulars		te (in figures) Month Year		Particulars		Date (in figurate Day Month		PARTICULARS	-	
	939-1943 Star (Ribbon)		2 40	Paris	1 - le	0	2.5		w."		
		1		Landinisti telegilingan	danadaka garatara.	(urlutikusketiiu					
				·····							
									•••••••		
	2										
					•						
BA	DGES, G.C. OR G.S.			BRIEF	PARTICULARS OF WAI	RANT OR C.M. PUNIS	HMENTS AND C.	P. Charges			
Date (in figures)	Ist, 2nd or 3rd G.C. Granted Deprived	Ship or Establ	SHMENT	Wt.	in figures)	BRIEF PART	CULARS OF OFF	ENCE	Punish	MENT	
Day Month Year	or G.S. Restored			No. Day M	Ionth Year						
					196)					
			••••••		CAC.	lolvess of	Mil.				
						T	The state of the s				
							-				
THE M											
3 33 41	1108 11271-17										
NOV	NJA - 4 7 2 6 - 1	Date (in figures)		Days Fo	Charles and the Control of the Contr	0.1	I.F. Rece	ived. T _e stament date		איראיניוראיי	
DAT	F	Day Month Year P	rison Det'r	Cells	C. Power W. Trial	In diff. Char. Las	SC ANTIT CC	Testament date	0 10-10-43	#1471 0	rec.
LUAL	4										
						·······					
			***************************************							1	
Specim	D CLASS FOR CONDUCT									1	10
From	- To				F					W	. U.
										APPLIC	ATION
										91	
H.Q. 35—30M—4 N.S. 815—7-35	-42 (4260)	1				1		./ ./		PECE	WED

V25456			The same of						THE RESERVE TO SERVE	25	3 24	22 2	20 2		THE OWNER OF THE PARTY OF THE P	The state of the s	The state of the s	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF	The second	The same of the last	-	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Persons, Name of Street, or ot	The second second	
Ship or Establishment Rating From Pay Month Year Remarks Remarks Character Efficiency Date Date		6	2545	-74	35 MBER	O-/	OFFI				1	e Fair	wren	L			1	IIPMA	CI	NAME	MBER	AL NUM	OFFICI		5456	. V2
Stadacona V.A. Prob. 28 6 40 V.G. Supr. 31 12 40 Nootka " 30 8 40 V.G. Supr. 31 12 41 Venture V.A. 7 3 41 V.G. Supr. 2/ 1 /2 Venture LDg. V.A. 1 7 41 V.G. Supr. 2/ 1 /3 Stadacona " " 1 1 2 41 Venture " " 1 1 2 4 Venture " 1 1 2 4 4 V.G. Supr. 2/ 1 /3 3 1 2 /2 1 /3 Venture " " 1 1 2 4 1 3 4	0.00		Year			. Rating	Non-Sub	Year	1	Day				(G)	arks	Ren			From			Rating		nent	or Establish	Ship
Venture V.A. 7 3 41 V.G. Supr. 31 12 42 Venture I.Dg. V.A. 1 7 41 V.G. Supr. 24 1 43 Venture " 1 1 2 41 41 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 43 44						•												40	6	28	b.		V.A.			
Stadacona								42		31	Supr	.G.						41	3	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	Α.				re	Ventu
Idg. S.A. 1 5 42																		41	700000000000000000000000000000000000000	25	r 	17	11		cona	Stada
DTSCHARGED " 24 1 43 Promoted to Com. Rank (Per Appt. of 27/1/43)																01)	1340	42	5	1		. S.A.	Ldg.			" Stada
												- 1		Rank	lom.	ed to	Promot			24					RGED	
			MARKS	RAL REI	Gene									1/+/)		71700	TECT A									
																						••••••				
																								······································		
								············																······································	,	
																								······		
			4 + 3		i a		12.		n fo	1.10	. 1	<i>D</i>														
18, C. D. W.R. E. O. C. 14-10-42 J. 2149 H. H.	+ file	1. Le 14921	Par	20 9 2	**********					b.C R.	Tarah Di M	7 . C.									••••••					
														gen												••••••
BY BID VS WELL CLOSE DECENTIONS SENTENDED A BEST BOY. A BE TRANK					ÉNL DIV	ucelosaul um scawl	RESIDEN		eros Frois	· ·	m.n.a.(#*******		lano.							-						•••••
293 1914 830 0 60 X 41 1 62 0 19 0 22 95 EMILIOT ATE SCUSSIN DATE SHIP OF BANK OF BAYE				0 1	19		(* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*******	600	10	831	9 14	3	29												
BY 100 VR SH MO VR SALES OF HIG VR ESTAR A BR RAWS		2945	R. RA	A B	TAR	EST	VR.	24. 13. 		LAL	CAN DAD	R M			······································											
28 06 40 28 06 40 8 1 1 98 30 012 24 72 2 3 30 30 30 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10				Control of the Contro	SELECTION SECTION	Contraction (Contraction)	1			A II	(p. 147) 33% - S		IORI	O S												
DX IMO SA CAT A D ST.			7/	1 /	,)			,,,		9 5			LMO.	.DY												36
0107 4209 00 00 30 24-01-43, 142 100			L	10	1	1. A	1-48	4-6	21.2	0 3	00.0	12.09	107	101									J			

V25456)	OI	FFICIAL N	UMBER	FII	LE NUME	BER		1	13-0	-730						OFFICIAL	NUMBER	V25456
NAME	(Surnam	ne)				liven Nam	Lawr	ence	Fair	n			DATE	OF BIRTH	ł	29 Ma	y, 19	19	
PLACE OF BIRT	н Middleto	n, N.S.							occu	PATIC	ON	Clerk							
RELIGIONB	aptist											h		A CHILL				2.4.0	
RESIDENCE AT	TIME OF ENLISTME	ENT: Street and No	. Kent	ATTTE					-	100000000000000000000000000000000000000				. #°	()	Province, etc.			
Date (in figures)	ENGAGEMENTS			-	and the same of		-		1	RIPTIO		- Avan		The second	-	-	PREVIOU	US SERVICE Rank	Dates
Day Month Year		Period			Height	Hair		Eyes		Comple			rks or Scars		30-	Served in		or Rating	From To
28 6 40	H.O.		-		.•8 1	Brown	l	Brown	. F	air.		Birth n		- 1 to the co			-		
ADDRESS (in pen	RELATIONSHIP (in pe	o ma	fillal 1		- A			in the state of th	N	200		X		diameter de		Provinc			6.83/22
	CLASPS, HURT CERTIFICA	ATES, PRIZE MONEY	7		Date (in	Gaussa)	1					XAMINATIONS,		Date (in fig	ures)				8/10/42
Date (in figures) Day Month Year		Particulars		11-		ngures)				Partic	ulars		-	ay Month			PA	ARTICULARS	
Day Month rem							0	-1	-0 0	T	TT A								
			······································		19 5 18 1	41 1 41	U119	alpr	P P	OT I	T D O	& V.C.P.	0						
							-4ua		.d	W.HV	.a.J.a.W.a.	OkV.a.V.a.E.a	a.U.a					••••••	
			••••••															••••••	
											······	••••·						•••••••	
									a la	1.37	(0	<u> </u>							
									0.10	TE TO THE REAL PROPERTY.		<i>XY</i>			ļl				
	BADGES, G.C. OR G.S.	Granted					-					RANT OR C.M.	. Punishmei	NTS AND C	.P. CHAI	RGES	-		
Date (in figures) Day Month Year	1st, 2nd or 3rd G.C. or G.S.	Deprived Restored	SHI	P OR EST	CABLISHME	NT	Wt.	Day Day	(in figu Month			BRIE	F PARTICUL	ARS OF OF	FENCE			Punish	IMENT
	1																		
	11/2																		
	1//	1,												7					
	MF																		
				1														-	
																	100		
	•••••		Date (in i	igures)				DAYS 1	FORFEIT	ED				HERE BY LATER VALUE AND A STATE OF					
			Day Mon		Prison	Det's	a		C. Pow		W. Trial	In diff. Char.	0.H.I	. Rec	eived	•			
			-										1						
														yes a grayar y					65
Spor	OND CLASS FOR CONDUC	т			1														AUC C
From	- CANDOC	То																	W.J. C
5 · · · · · ·																	1		APPLICATI
					1														9140
H.Q. 35—30N N.S. 815—7-3	/I—5-41 (337)					*		E w					- U			4 -		-	JE CHAVE

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS

/KG.

CASE DISPOSAL BY C.M.O. ON DISCHARGE FROM FORCES

			Date.	13-	4-45
No 0+13570	Rank Pay	Lt.			Lawrence F.
Post-Discharge Resid	lence	Kentville,	N.S.		
Disease	Diabetes	Insepedus			
Treatment Required		Hespital		*	
			DISPOSITI	ON	
Admitted prior to discharge		Place Hill Hespita	al D.V.A.	Halifa	Date x, N.S.
To report for Class 2 (inpatient) on discharge		7			
To report for Class 2 (outpatient) on discharge					
To report within 30 days of discharge					
Reason if treatment refused					

M.F.B. 227 is acknow	rledged and d	lischarge may b	e proceeded	with.	
126	hefdmi	an]me	swar ud
Signature of	Patient		Chi	ef Medica	l Officer
One copy to Discharg		e Centre	DD.	8/5/45	

Form D.V.A. 162 25M-1-45 Req 20

One copy for D.O. file.

By Command of the Honourable the Minister of National Defence
for Naval Services of the Dominion of Canada

To Lieutenant (S) Lawrence F. Chipman, R.C.N.V.R., (Temporary), --

You are hereby appointed

Lieutenant (S), R.C.N.V.R., (Temporary),

of His Majesty's Canadian Ship STADACONA additional for discharge.

Pour appointment is to take effect from 24th April, 1945.

C.R. BY.

R.S. Department of National Defence Naval Service

Ottawa, 30th April, 194 5.

H.Q. 366 TAD. add 1. for dspsl.

20M-9-44 (979)
N.B. 7570-H.Q. 26

lovest Jufferny

-	Secretary, Naval Poard
	Div von.
=	1. Note in Rec rds A
	2. 100 * Card
	3. Non Sub. Card
	4. Statistical Card
-	5. Roneo Strip
Section 1	6. Pension Card
THE WORKSTON	7
PERSONAL PROPERTY.	8 15/45

11 November, 1945.

N.S. 0-13570, PERS.(N) "N"/5.

ATTENTION: Director of Records for Adjustant-General

FROM: Naval Secretary.

Department of National Defence

for Naval Services.

Naval Service Headquarters,

OTTAWA, Ont.

TO: Secretary.

Department of National Defence (ARMY),

OTTAWA, Ont.

With reference to your form letter dated the 19th of September, 1945, which was completed and returned to you on the 12th of October, 1945, the following particulars have now been received from the next-of-kin of the late Lieutenant (S) Lawrence Fairn Chipman, R.C.N.V.R.

Name of Cemetery: Unknown.

Location of Cemetery: Nictaux, Annapolis County, N.S. (Adjoining Nictaux Baptist Church)

Grave location within the Cemetery:

In the family lot of Mr. Frederick A. Chipman (Father).

The following also is an excerpt from Mrs. Chipman's letter:

"In the event additional information is required, please contact my husband's uncle, Mr. Frank M. Chipman, Nictaux West, R.R. #3, Annapolis County, N.S.

I wish to call to your attention that my street address is 16 Claremont Street and not 16 Claremont Road. Please correct your records accordingly." 12 1945

for NAVAL SECRETARY.

ca 1

REPORT OF A MEDICAL BOARD OF SURVEY

INSTRUCTIONS TO MEDICAL OFFICERS

A.	This form will be used for all personnel when a change of Medical Category is indicated, or when an officer or rating presents a disability at time of discharge, where Form Can. B207(B) is not applicable.
	rating presents a disability at time of discharge, where Form Can. B207(B) is not approache.

B.	The Medical Officer i	instituting	the Board will	complete pages	3 1,	2 and 3.	Th	e Medical	Board	will	complete
	Sections 16 and 17,	page 4. I	Representatives	of Department	of	Pensions	and	National	Health	Will	complete
	Section 19, page 4.										

	RCAH Halifap 113/115
	P OR ESTABLISHMENT Sterdarme Date 7/3/45
1.	(a) Unit Rewull (b) Pay. Lieut. R.C. N. J. R (c) 0-13570 (Rank or Rating) (Official Number)
	(d) Name. CHIPMAN, (Surname-block letters) (d) Name. CHIPMAN, (Christian Names)
Line	(e) Home address % MRS. A. D. TURNER, Kentuille Box 132 Nova Scotia
	(f) Address after discharge 90 Mas. A. D. Turner, Kentville, Box 131, Nova Scotia
	(g) Next of kin Wife Marjorie Bertha CHIPMAN (h) Relationship Wife
	(i) Address of next of kin 6 MRS. A. D. Turver, Kentuille, Box 132, Noun Scotia
2.	(a) Country and date of birth Canada, 29th May, 1919 (b) Religion Baptist
3.	Enlistment or Appointment: (a) Place StadaeoNA (b) Date 28th June, 1940 (Active Service)
	Personal Description: (a) Height 5' 9" (b) Weight (stripped) 160
	(c) Complexion FAIR (d) Colour of hair Brown (e) Eyes Brown
	(f) Identification marks or scars Birth MARK Over Left Eye
5.	(a) Former Civilian Occupation Salesman (b) Occupation in Navy Supply Officer
6.	Service. (This information should be secured from Service documents if available. If not, a statement from the officer or rating may be taken and noted as such.)
	(a) Length of Service:
	1. Former Wars: Former Official No. From /// to to
	2. In this War: Years 4 Months Days 8
	(b) Theatre of Service: (i) In Canada only. 28th June 1940 (From) (To)
	(II) G 1 1 A1 1
× 54	(ii) Canada and Abroad: (a) Afloat. H. M. C. S. "Nootka" August, 1940 March, 1941. (Name of Ship) (From) (To)
	(b) Shore Service
	(Service abroad includes service in any seagoing Ship of War (including training Ships), or in any country outside Canada. Name of one such Ship or Country only is required for pension purposes.)
	This information has been obtained from (a) Man's statement (b) Service documents (c)
7.	Present Diseases or Injuries:
-	Present Diseases or Injuries Code No. Cause Place of Origin Date of Origin
	Diabetts meipidus 0315 unknown Naden 1943.
Paragraph	

8. Present Condition:
(a) Subjective I have sufficied from the thirst
and frequent winature for about
two years. I find that I tire
lasily and Lil weak.
I also emplain of pour vision
my glasses haven been changed for
Jan years
(Refaelen arranged well sug et Com Kelly
for 21/3/45
(b) History of Present Disability: (Detailed History of disabling condition, and particularly the time relation of onset to date of enlistment should be recorded here. Name and address of attending physician prior to enlistment should be given when applicable. When a Board of Enquiry has been held, minutes should be attached.)
mereasing Unist and figuracy live years. first- diagnosed out Pine Ruperil Sick Day april 43. Placed
diagnosed out Pune Ruperil Sich Day april 43. Placed
m petressin from april 43- aug 43 with improvement
of complaints while petressin active but merease
frequency as drug wore off. Petressin discontinued
voluntarily by patient - Has gradually observed
Ame decrease of symptoms
June oberease of symptoms church about 6000
co /day but about 700
e-e /day out put about 7000. barrows at voluntary reduction of intake have lead to severe craving symptoms.
the first the second second
of make how lead is blued charry symptome.
A CONTROL OF THE CONT
(c) History of Previous Illnesses and Injuries.
hourd childhood diseases)
no sever illnesses or injuries
STATEMENT OF THE OFFICER OR RATING
9. Sections 8 (a), (b) and (c) are to be read and either "satisfied" or "not satisfied" struck out.
I, the undersigned, LAWRENCE FAIRN CHIPMAN having heard the contents of Section 8, am satisfied (or not satisfied) with it. (If dissatisfied, statement follows):
I complain in addition of
A SO TO A SO TO THE SOUND OF THE SOUND OF THE SOUND SO
and the second s
L. L. Chipmean Pay. Ht. R. C. Y. J. R. (Signature of Officer or Rating) (Rank or Rating)
7/3/45
Date

4 14 3/4

10.	PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: (Before completing this section, the subject of the Survey will be stripped and given a complete physical examination. All defects must be recorded. Case history sheets, reports of special examinations and consultants' opinions will be listed and enclosed.)
	Alyperthenie type, skin smooth of wary
	fiel, werels shally 160 lbs - emplamine of
	fiel weight shooty 160 lbs - emplaning of frequency Q2H v Nocturia 3x4.
••••	Brad Much Capillary Rainargions left forcheal -
	upper eigeliet - olherwise neg.
	Chist - clear Heart ne B.P. 110/80
****	abdomen & Hermal siles clear - anal regim clear
••••	Gul Kidneys not palpable . C. V. anglo clear - tutieles
•••••	atrophic and of soft consistency.
	Dens muse - Meg
*****	Artegumentary - Shin dry waxlike character malar
	flush with generalized pallog
	average 24 hr intaké 5000-6000 cc, output 6000-7000 cc
	During period of water restriction 5. 9 rose from av 1004
	B.M.R.(-17) to av 1006.
*****	X lay of sella twaca - normal.
******	Trial of petressin has caused reduction to 4500 cc output
	Nos on 1 mon deletemente amonia - usionalmin showly
11.	Hos an vien deficiently anima - uspmolny showly Were diseases or injuries caused or aggravated: to therapy
	(a) By intemperance or improper conduct
	(b) By unreasonable refusal to accept treatment
12.	
	untanous
13.	<u></u>
	entrolled to some extent by use of
	proprietries.
14.	
	(a) On discharge
1 =	Recommendations to board for recala Jougalim
13.	Recommendations
	M.O. by whom case is brought forward) R.C.N.V.R.
Date	e 1/3/45

	171
	0
	· Vinn
16. Does the Board concur with the preceding report? If not, give differing opinions with reasons	
	age out the sector
Ve com and	
17. Recommendations of Medical Board:	
17. Recommendations of Medical Board:	TE STATE OF THE ST
(a) Medical category	The state of the s
(b) Treatment required (specify nature and probable duration)	
Bernshi clerk by by D. V. A. Gittersin	
Dennie Creek up uy	
holedmittely	
The design of the second secon	
(c) When treatment is refused, the following statement will be completed and signed:	
I, the undersigned, understand the natu	re of the
treatment recommended, and I refuse to accept it for the following reasons:	
5,211,2	
MAR 24 1945 Signed	
E MAR	
Witness Signed	AND ANY DESCRIPTION
DO TO A DO DONNER DONNE	idont
6/18/1 lestordand R.C.N.V.R.—Pr	esident
Latitas III Al Moelling R.C.N.V.R.)	
Place R.C.N.V.R.	embers
Date 9th March 1948	
Confirmed by:	THE STATE
18. Approved by:	(6) 国
Medical Director General	(R.C.N.)
faile Workingtone Senior Medical Officer. Date	14. 17/2011
Date	***************
TO BE COMPLETED BY D.P. & N.H.	
19. This Board was referred to D.P. & N.H. at (City) on (Date)	19
19. This Board was referred to D.F. & N.H. at (City) (Date)	13. Give na
Remarks of P.M.E.	
Pension Medical	Examiner.
	or a
Remarks of C.M.O. To uput 6 Carry stell 16. DVA Halifing In	
dishay 162 allached	204 (0)
Activity of the second	rngaan)[.51
	_
Chief Medical C	fficer.
A full anstion as may be directed above by P.M.	
This case is now cleared by D.P. & N.H. Any further action as may be directed above by P.M. will be implemented after discharge from Naval Service, and the dischargee has been so instructed.	
will be implemented after discharge monature	
Date District Admin	strator.

Royal Canadian Naval Hospital Halifax, N.S. H.C.N.V.R.

Fay Lieut.

CHIPMAN, Lawrence

CONSULTANT'S HEPORT:

6/3/45 Medical Consultant's Report:

> Investigation in hispital in the past 10 days has confirsed the previous disgnosis of Disbetes Insightus. This. according to his report, has come on in the peat 2 years and was not present on enliatment 4 years ago. He has responded to pitresein hypodermically which he took for 3 months and gave up because the reaction to it was worse than his Diabetes Instridus. He certainly should not go to see egain and even ashore will be unable to do all the types of work that might be required of him. Pitressin powder smuff unobtainable in the Service will give him the most convenient form of therapy

> This patient deserves periodic check up under the D.Y.A. na Diabetes Insipidus should be considered a symptom rather than a disease. The possibility of an extension of the facial hasmanglown along the base of the skull is remote but a

possibility. DIAGNOSIS: Diabetes Insipidus.

Recommendation: Recetegorise "E" for discharge and periodic

survey under the D.V.A.

Surg. Cadr. Alen Hose.

X_RAY REPORTS:

28/2/45 BRULL: Stereoscopic A.P. and right lateral views of the skull show no evidence of abnormality in the bone texture. The sella turcies is not unusual in size and shape and shows no evidence of erosin of its climaid processes. SUMMARI: Apparently normal abull with reference to the selle turcica.

Surm.Lt.-Cmdr. J. L. Bouchard.

TRATA:

Urinalysisi 24/2/45 ph.5.5 sp.gr. 1.004 alb. neg. suger neg. straw. Negative. 26/2/45 24 hour specimen - Vol. 810 oc - glucose negative. pH.5.3 ep.gr.1.014 elb. neg. Strew Turb .- Sed. - Negetive. 26/2/45 27/2/45 ph.5.5 ap.gr.1.004 alb. neg. sugar neg. Straw. pH.5.3 sp.gr.1.007 elb. neg. sugar neg. Turb.44 Sediment 44 pH.5.3 sp.gr.1.007 elb. neg. sugar neg. Trobilinogen neg. Neg. pH.5.3 sp.gr.1.011 alb. neg. sugar neg. Straw Turb. - Sed. - Neg. 28/2/45 28/2/45 1/2/45 3/3/45 pH.5.0 ap.gr.1.005 alb. Neg. Neg. HEE. pH.5.3 ap.gr.1.006 alb. neg. sugar neg. Negative. pH.5.0 ap.gr.1.004 alb. neg. sugar neg. Straw Negative. 3/3/45 4/3/45 Haemotology

Nb.76% A.B.C.7.860,000 W.B.C.8,300 eed. rate 28 Neutro 28% Nosin 4% Nono i% Lymph 67% Mb.76 25/2/45

28/2/45 Nb.79% R.B.C.3.740,000

Blood Chemistry: 28/2/45 Chloride, Plasma (C1) 353 mgm# 1/3/45 Specimens Gl. Urine Gl.

Fasting. nes. 105 1 hour 165 200花。 98 2 hour 20世纪。

Blood Serology: 26/2/45 Meanini negotive.

Continued on page 4

MEDALS AN	ND MEMORIALS—DECEASED PERSONNEL	The same of the sa
· ·		REGISTRATION No. DATE OF DESPATCH
(1) MEDALS PERSON ENTITLED	Mrs. Marjorie B. Chipman (Widow)	MEMORIAL BAR DATE DESP
ADDRESS:	16 Claremont Street, Malden 48, Mass., U.S.A. 26 Sep 51	REGN. NO. 577
(2) MEMORIA	AL CROSS	
WIDOW	Mrs. Marjorie Bertha Chipman	A
ADDRESS	16 Claremont St., Malden 48, Mass., USA.	4-10-45
(3) MEMORIA MOTHER	Mrs. Arch D. Turner	
ADDRESS	Kentville, Box 132, Kings Co., N.S.	8-11-45

AWARDS NAVY

13 May 45 Post disch death

CHIFMAN Lawrence Fairn 0-13570 Lieut(S)

SURNAME (IN BLOCK LETTERS) CHRISTIAN NAMES REG. No. RANK ON DISCHARGE C.A.S.F. UNIT

WAR SERVICE

BADGE

(CLASS)

No.

167281

DATE DESPATCHED:

ADDRESS:

CAMPAIGN MEDALS	REGISTRATION NUMBER AND DATE DESPATCHED		
1939-45 Star			
.V.S.M. and Clasp	2433 27-9-51		
Var Medal			
	(THE REVERSE TO BE USED FOR ESTATE PURPOSES)		